

## **RANGOLI TOURS PRIVATE LIMITED**

<u>Refund and cancellation policy</u>

## **CANCELLATION AND CHANGES**

Cancellation received 45 to 30 days prior to arrival in India 50%, 30 to 15 days 75%, less than 15 days 100% of the total cost will be charged. To protect against cancellation charges, we strongly recommend purchasing cancellation protection and travel interruption insurance No refund will be made for any unused accommodation and / or missed meals, sightseeing tours or unused services of chartered transportation.

**RANGOLI TOURS PVT.LTD.** reserves the right to cancel any individual membership in its entirety or part thereof by refunding a proportionate balance for the unused portion of the tour. All cancellations must be received in writing by **RANGOLI TOURS PVT.LTD.** Refunds will be calculated from the date the cancellation is received by **RANGOLI TOURS PVT.LTD.** No claims will be considered after 15 days from the termination of the tour.

**Regd office :** RANGOLI TOURS PVT. LTD., A **45/2**7A, Ground Floor, DLF Phase I, Gurgaon-122002, Haryana (India) Contact numbers : Abhay TIKEKAR - +91 98 11 45 15 18 Md.Afzal KHAN : +91 98 10 26 22 88

E-mail : info@rangolitours.in, sales@rangolitours.in , resv@rangolitours.in, accounts@rangolitours.in Site internet : www.rangolitours.in. (Recompleted by the Department of Tourism Covernment of India of Approved Tour Operator)

(Recognised by the Department of Tourism, Government of India, as Approved Tour Operator)

All offers and contracts are made on behalf of Rangoli Tours Private Limited, office in Gurgaoni, subject to NCR jurisdiction.